mr. 5-14-98	ž			57 -40	en an eine Eine an Eine
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	0902936			Rec'de POTT/BE	
	RECORDATION F			,	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT			HERE	EOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. Wilfried COLLONG		2. Werner LEN			
3. Robert BESOLD		4. Uwe NEUMA			
5.  7.		6. 8.			9-1998
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH		NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) I NAME: Herberts Gesellschaft mit					78932
	-				
ADDRESS: Christbusch 25, D-42					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		S 🖾 NO			
(Submit herewith only one do	cument for recordation-multip	le copies of same .	Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF				DATE: 1) April 14, 19	
		3	3) Apri	I 22, 1998, and 4) Mar	ch 25, 1998
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HER	EWITH: (NOTE: IF	DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE AT</u> 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S	<u>[Y!) 1) April 14, 1998, 2) April 6</u> S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	5, 1998, 3) April 22 SHEET(S) attach	. 1998 ed? [	3, and 4) March 25, 19 YES ⊠NO	98
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1 <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR	B. PATENT NC		M#	1 <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR if not in item 1
series code/serial no	if not in item 1				
09/029,368 251156 5. Name & Address of Party to V		6. NUMBER I	INVO	VED <sup>.</sup>	
Concerning Document Shoul		APPLNS 1			1
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	)	7. AMOUNT O		EENCLOSED: (Code !	581)
Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.V	V.			<b>ΨΗΟ — ΨΗΟ</b> Antoning for the standard for	
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-391	8				14 d <b>/</b>
5.5ATTY DKT:				MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
PMS 251156	H 33 155	UNDER ORDE	RNO	71461	251156
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not red	quired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
	JRE. and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and c	correc	t and any attached cop	by is a true copy of
the original document.		10. Total numb	ber of I	pages including this	
P. un XI	la de la		ltachm	ents and document	2
Signatu	re				L
Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No. 31044		 Date: May 1	14, 19	98	
Atty/Sec: RNM/Imr	TEL: (202) 861-3617			822-0944	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X-3/98

Intellactual Propert Pillsbury Madison & Ninth Floor, East T 1100 New York Ave	Cushmar y Group ( 2 Surro L	if LP			ι	JSA Pa	itent Ap	ppin.	A	ity. Dkt.	<u>exe</u>	uted wit	s made outside US h or after application Client Ref.
1100 New York Ave Washington, D.C. 2	anue, N.V 20005-391	• <b>•</b> • € ? 8				Sole	or Joir	nt				ł	(40 K ME).
NONPROV	ISION/			<b>*</b>	Α	SSIG	NMEN	NT			NC	ONPR	OVISIONAL
r. 7		-	OFN	NONP	RÓ	VIŜIŌ	NAL	ÁPPI		<u> TION</u>			
each of the und	In co dersign	nsiderat ad, to w	tion of t it:	the sum o	ofTen	Dollars	(\$10.00)	) and ot	her good	d and va	iuable c	onside	eration paid to
INSERT	(1)					(4) LINE NELIMA					IN		
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2)	Werne: Robert						(5)	hay if	oontin:	lad an i		
	سيد ميذميني										led on p		وبالتقريقين كالأبطر فكالمحروق
the receipt and assign(s) and t	sufficie ransfer	ncy of v (s) unto	which a	ire hereby	y ackr	owledge	ed by the	unders	signed w	ho at th	e reque	st of, h	ereby sell(s),
• • •	He	rberts	s Ges	ellscha	aft n	nit be	schrän	kter	Haftur	םר			
INSERT NAME(S) OF		ristbu										<b>~</b>	
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)				ertal,	Gern	nany							
hereinafter des	signate	ASSI	GNEE'	) the enti	ire righ	nt, title a	nd intere	st for th	e Unite	d States	of Ame	rica as	defined in 35
U.S.C. 100, in t hereof, and all	ne inve resultir	ntion an	id all aj ts, kno	wn as	is incli	uding an	y and all	divisio	ns, cont	Inuation	s, substi	tutes,	and reissues
		•											
ITTLE OF	Ami	nouret	chane	harde	ners	. epox	ide-ba	ased c	coatin	a medi	ia and	the	use there
ITTLE OF NVENTION	least and the second												use there
ITILE OF INVENTION	least and the second												of America
NVENTION NOTE Complete	for wi	nich the	unders										
NVENTION	for w (A) [ (B) [	nich the even on	unders date h	iigned ex Ierewith				for Lette	ers Pate				
NVENTION NOTE Complete	for wi	nich the even on	unders date h	igned ex					ers Pate				
NVENTION NOTE Complete ine A, Byand/or C)	for w (A) [ (B) [ (C) [	even on in U.	unders date h S. App	igned ex rerewith In. No.	ecute	d an app	lication f	for Lette	ers Pate	nt of the	United	States	of America
NVENTION NOTE	for w (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND	even on in U.3	unders date f S. App ersigne	igned ex erewith In. No.		d an app / prize(s) a	and require	for Lette	ers Pate	d States	s Comm	States	of America er of Patents
NVENTION Complete line A, Bgad/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg	for w (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND s to iss jais rep	in U.3	unders date h S. App ersigne Letters th ASSI	igned ex ierewith In. No. Patent to Patent to GNEF	autho o the s	d an app / prize(s) a aid ASS agree(s	and requision for the second s	for Lette	he Unite	d States as ASSI cord in s	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl	States issione ts such ication	of America er of Patents cessors, shall
NVENTION Complete line A, Bgind/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg lereinafter act ( successors, ass	for wi (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND s to iss als rep on beha AND	in U.3 in U.3 in U.3 the unde us said l esentat the unde the unde	unders date f S. App ersigne Letters ives: th d ASSI arsignes repres	igned ex erewith In. No. d hereby Patent to E unders GNEE; d hereby entatives	autho o the s	d an app / prize(s) a aid ASS agree(s	and requision for the second s	for Lette	ne Unite	d States as ASSI cord in s	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl	States issione ts such ication	of America er of Patents cessors, shall
NVENTION Complete line A, B, and/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg lereinafter act of successors, assiste in and to the core and	for wi (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND s to iss als rep on beha AND signs al a invert	inch the even on in U.1 the under us said the said the under the u	unders date f S. App ersigne Letters ives: th d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a add ASS agree(s agree(s agree(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush	and reque InGNEE, Intra the stify and ential by	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d States as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGN	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi	States issione iss such ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NVENTION Complete Ine A, Byind/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg lereinafter act of successors, ass itle in and to the	for wi (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND s to iss lais rep on beha AND signs an a inver The u on & Si	in U.1 even on in U.1 the under us said the said the said the said the said the under the under the under the under the said the	unders date f S. App ersigne Letters ives: th d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a add ASS agree(s agree(s agree(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush	and reque InGNEE, Intra the stify and ential by	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d States as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGN	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi	States issione iss such ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NVENTION NOTE Complete line A, Bgad/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg lereinafter act of successors, assiste title in and to the OTE Tillsbury Madise	for will (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND s to iss lais rep on beha als rep on beha als rep on beha Solutions als rep on beha als rep on beha signs als invert The c	hich the even on in U.3 the under us said the under the	date f date f S. App ersigne ives: th d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he ne abo	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d State as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGI Intellec	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi tual Pro	States issione ts suci ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NVENTION NOTE Complete line A, Bgad/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg lereinafter act of successors, assiste title in and to the OTE Tillsbury Madise	for will (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND s to iss lais rep on beha als rep on beha als rep on beha Solutions als rep on beha als rep on beha signs als invert The c	in U.1 even on in U.1 the under us said the said the said the said the said the under the under the under the under the said the	date f date f S. App ersigne ives: th d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he ne abo	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and reque InGNEE, Intra the stify and ential by	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d State as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGI Intellec	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi	States issione ts suci ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NOTE Complete Ine A, Band/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg lereinafter act of successors, assiste it is in and to the core	for wi (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND sto iss als rep an beha AND signs al als rep an vent The c on & St his doct	hich the even on in U.3 the under us said the under the	date f date f S. App ersigne Letters d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he abo R(S)	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d State as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGI Intellectation ne	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi tual Pro	States issione ts suci ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NVENTION NOTE	for wi (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND sto iss als rep an beha AND signs al als rep an vent The c on & St his doct	in the under said life of said	date f date f S. App ersigne Letters d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he abo R(S)	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d State as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGI Intellectation ne	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi tual Pro	States issione ts suci ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NVENTION Complete Ine A, Band/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, assitute in and to the OTE	for wi (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND sto iss als rep on beha AND signs als invert The u Sto isfore AND Sto isfore invert The u (N) ( (C) (C) ( (C) (C) ( (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C)	in the under said life of said	date f date f S. App ersigne Letters d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he abo R(S)	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d State as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGI Intellectation ne	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi tual Pro	States issione ts suci ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NVENTION NOTE	for wi (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND sto iss als rep on beha AND signs als invert The u Sto isfore AND Sto isfore invert The u (N) ( (C) (C) ( (C) (C) ( (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C)	in U.3 in U.3 in U.3 in U.3 in U.3 in U.3 in the under is said is said is is said is said is said is said is said is s	date I S. App ersigne Letters ives: it d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he ned abo	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d State as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGI Intellectation ne	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi tual Pro	States issione ts suci ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NOTE Complete ine A, Band/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, assistile in and to the corte and to t	for wi (A) ( (B) ( (C) ( AND sto iss als rep on beha AND signs als invert The u Sto isfore AND Sto isfore invert The u (N) ( (C) (C) ( (C) (C) ( (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C)	Anich the even on in U.: in U.: the under us said the under diegal ion here ndersign thro, of ti iment. CQLLO	date I S. App ersigne Letters ives: it d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he ned abo	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ne Unite nterest a ey of rec NEE to usbroan	d State as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGI Intellectation ne	s Comm GNEE, i aid appl r ASSIG NEE'S fi tual Pro	States issione ts suci ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of
NOTE Complete ine A, Band/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, assistile in and to the corte and to t	for wi (A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	Anich the even on in U.: in U.: the under us said the under diegal ion here ndersign thro, of ti iment. CQLLO	date I S. App ersigne Letters ives: it d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he ned abo	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ers Pate	d State: as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIG Intelleccation ne Dec	SComm GNEE, i aid appli r ASSIGNEE'S fitual Pro cessary	States issione ication NEE, ill prote or des SES	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of slrable for
NVENTION NOTE Complete Ine A, Band/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, assistic in and to the Norme: Will Name: Will Name: Werr Name: Robe (4)	for wi (A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	hich the even on in U.: the under sesentation here indersigning innent. /ENTOI	date I S. App ersigne Letters ives: it d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he ned abo	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ers Pate	d State as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIGI Intellectation ne	SComm GNEE, i aid appli r ASSIGNEE'S fitual Pro cessary	States issione ts suci ication NEE, ill prote	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of slrable for
NVENTION NOTE Complete Ine A, Band/or C) and Trademark assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, assistic in and to the Norme: Will Name: Will Name: Werr Name: Robe (4)	for wi (A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	hich the even on in U.: the under sesentation here indersigning innent. /ENTOI	date I S. App ersigne Letters ives: it d ASSI arsigne represe aby tran ned he ned abo	ingned ex herewith In. No. Material Material GNEE; Material Materi	autho the signed agree deer	d an app / prize(s) a ad ASS agree(s agree(s c(s) to te ned asso (s) Cush insert he	and required IGNEE, that the stify and ential by man Dar reon any	for Lette	ers Pate	d State: as ASSI cord in s apers fo ASSIG Intelleccation ne Dec	SComm GNEE, i aid appli r ASSIGNEE'S fitual Pro cessary	States issione ication NEE, ill prote or des SES	of America er of Patents cessors, shall its ection and Group of slrable for

1

~.